

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2023

Raghu Vithu Bodke Since Decd. Thr His LegalPETITIONER
Heirs Sunil Raghu Bodke And

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4377 OF 2023

Mahadeo Bhagu Sathe Since Decd. Thr HisPETITIONER
Legal Heir Kailas Kondiram Sathe

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4384 OF 2023

Taibai Kalu Gonte Since Decd. Thr Her LegalPETITIONER
Heri Shalan Bhairu Varve

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2023

Tukaram Bala Nimbale Since Dec Thr His Legal..PETITIONER
Heir Ganpat Tukaram Nimbale

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE MS. GAURI GODSE, JJ**

DATE : 11th April, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 28/06/2023 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)