

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2023

Raghu Vithu Bodke (since deceased)

Through his LR Sunil Raghu Bodke

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4384 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4377 OF 2023**

Mr. Sachin Deokar for Petitioners in all petitions.

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for State/Respondent in WP/4373/23.

Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for State/Respondent in WP/4384/23.

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for State/Respondent in WP/4389/23.

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for State/Respondent in WP/4377/23.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 30 JANUARY 2026

PC :

1. Learned AGPs seek permission to file Affidavits in reply in all petitions.
2. Affidavits in reply shall be filed on or before the next

date with copy to the other side.

3. Stand over to 10.02.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)