

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4373 OF 2023

Raghu Vithu Bodke Since Decd. Thr His LegalPETITIONER
Heirs Sunil Raghu Bodke And

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4377 OF 2023

Mahadeo Bhagu Sathe Since Decd. Thr HisPETITIONER
Legal Heir Kailas Kondiram Sathe

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2023

Tukaram Bala Nimbale Since Dec Thr His Legal..PETITIONER
Heir Ganpat Tukaram Nimbale

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4384 OF 2023

Taibai Kalu Gonte Since Decd. Thr Her LegalPETITIONER
Heri Shalan Bhairu Varve

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sachin H Deokar Adv for Petitioner
Smt. S. H. Kankal AGP for the State in WP/4373/2023,
WP/4389/2023 & WP/4384/23
Ms. Nisha Mehra AGP for the State in WP/4377/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State, S.O. to 10/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)